
Rensselaer (4-11-0) -vs- Niagara (6-7-0)
11/28/2025 at Niagara University

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 11/28/2025
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 863
Location: Niagara University
Officials: Referee: Andrew Bethmann; Referee: Kevin McManus;
Linesman: Andy Zawada; Linesman: James Rogowsky

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Rensselaer 1 2 1 4
Niagara 0 1 0 1

RPI: Wilson, Luciano (2); Gorton, Jack (1); Gordon, Cole (1)
NIA: Hackett, Noah (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type RPI NIA
1st 12:50 RPI Wilson, Luciano Bono, Ethan EV, FG 1 0
2nd 07:11 NIA Hackett, Noah Prohorenkovs, Glebs, Finnie, Marshall EV 1 1
2nd 11:15 RPI Wilson, Luciano Rullers, Rainers EV, GW 2 1
2nd 12:28 RPI Gorton, Jack Kyrkostas, Jackson, Lemieux, Lucas EV 3 1
3rd 10:32 RPI Gordon, Cole Wallace, Tyler EV 4 1

Rensselaer Power Plays Niagara Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 07:41 09:41 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 11:17 13:17 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 12:59 14:59 02:00 1 0 --

06:00 4 0 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 13:27 15:27 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 08:31 10:31 02:00 4 2 --
3rd 19:21 20:00 00:39 0 0 --

04:39 4 2 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIA Finnie, Marshall 02:00 Roughing MINOR 07:41 PP
2nd RPI Sobieski, Kazimier 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:27 PP
3rd RPI Buckley, Matthew 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 08:31 PP
3rd NIA TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 11:17 PP
3rd NIA Young, Spencer 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:59 PP

3rd RPI Russell, Trevor 02:00 Hooking MINOR
19:20

.7 PP



Individual
Rensselaer 4

Niagara 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Goffredo, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Jovanovic, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Sobieski, Kazimier 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 - 1-2 0
6 Klassek, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 1
8 VanDamme, Gunnar 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
9 Bono, Ethan 0 1 1 4 1 6 2 0-7 - 0
10 Ozolins, Gustavs 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 1
11 Rullers, Rainers 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 2-5 - 0
14 Russell, Trevor 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - 1-2 2
16 Lemieux, Lucas 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
18 Wallace, Tyler 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 6-12 - 2
19 Kyrkostas, Jackson 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
21 Buckley, Matthew 0 0 1 3 0 4 1 - 1-2 1
22 Hilditch, Landen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Gorton, Jack 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Tinling, Dovar 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-6 - 0
27 Gordon, Cole 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 5-12 - 0
30 Krawchuk, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Dorfman, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Bruveris, Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 McNeil, Brad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
49 Sitar, Filip 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 3-11 - 0
61 Matta, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Tapper, Jagger 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 - 0
82 Bourgault, Mathieu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
86 Lindberg, Alfred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Scherzer, Ian 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-2 - 2
93 Wilson, Luciano 2 0 1 3 2 6 2 0-1 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 5 11 17 9 37 15 18-57 3-6 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Rolovs, Deivs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Ziskie, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Becker, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
4 Prohorenkovs, Glebs 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 10-14 - 3
8 Eke, Cameron 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 2
9 Oickle, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
10 Wallace, Hunter 0 0 0 0 3 3 -1 - - 0
12 Roloson, Ross 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 1
13 Dietrich, Grayson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0-2 - 0
14 Finnie, Marshall 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 2-4 1-2 1
15 Muranov, Maxim 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 - - 1
16 Reist, Andy 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 4-5 - 2
18 Young, Spencer 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 6-12 1-2 0
19 Vieten, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Zimmer, Tyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
21 Melin, Dallon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Brockhoff, Lane 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
24 Niemo, Nicholas 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 - - 0
25 McDonnell, Declan 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
26 Maillet, Jacob 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 16-19 - 0
27 Murakami, Ray 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
28 Lund, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Day, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



31 Anderson, Tomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Hackett, Noah 1 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 1 2 7 5 8 20 -15 39-57 3-6 15

Rensselaer Goalkeeping Niagara Goalkeeping

Rensselaer Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Krawchuk, Nate 31:08 1 0 7 4 0 11
32 Dorfman, Carson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bruveris, Bruno W 28:52 0 0 0 0 8 8
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 7 4 8 19

Niagara Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Rolovs, Deivs L 60:00 4 0 10 15 8 33
30 Day, Mitchell 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Anderson, Tomas 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 10 15 8 33

Rensselaer Faceoffs Niagara Faceoffs

# Player W L
18 Wallace, Tyler 6 6
27 Gordon, Cole 5 7
49 Sitar, Filip 3 8
11 Rullers, Rainers 2 3
25 Tinling, Dovar 2 4
9 Bono, Ethan 0 7
72 Tapper, Jagger 0 1
91 Scherzer, Ian 0 2
93 Wilson, Luciano 0 1

Totals 18 39

# Player W L
26 Maillet, Jacob 16 3
4 Prohorenkovs, Glebs 10 4
18 Young, Spencer 6 6
16 Reist, Andy 4 1
14 Finnie, Marshall 2 2
25 McDonnell, Declan 1 0
13 Dietrich, Grayson 0 2

Totals 39 18



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Krawchuk, Nate at goalie for RPI.
0-0 [00:00] Rolovs, Deivs at goalie for NIA.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-0 [00:46] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 [00:48] Shot by RPI Ozolins, Gustavs MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 [01:47] Shot by RPI Tapper, Jagger BLOCKED by Eke, Cameron.
0-0 [02:33] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Young, Spencer won by RPI.
0-0 [03:19] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-0 [03:26] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
0-0 [03:26] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-0 [03:59] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier BLOCKED by Muranov, Maxim.
0-0 [04:03] Shot by RPI Wallace, Tyler MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 [04:14] Shot by NIA Eke, Cameron MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
0-0 [04:17] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
0-0 [04:25] Shot by NIA Roloson, Ross MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
0-0 [04:30] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob BLOCKED by Scherzer, Ian.
0-0 [04:41] Shot by NIA Roloson, Ross BLOCKED by Scherzer, Ian.
0-0 [05:22] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 [05:59] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Young, Spencer won by RPI.
0-0 [06:49] Shot by NIA Dietrich, Grayson BLOCKED by Ozolins, Gustavs.
0-0 [06:49] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Reist, Andy won by NIA.
0-0 [06:53] Shot by NIA Brockhoff, Lane MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
0-0 [07:16] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 [07:16] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
0-0 [07:31] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
0-0 [07:41] Penalty on Finnie, Marshall NIA 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [07:41] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by RPI.
0-0 PP RPI [07:41] Start power play for RPI.
0-0 PP RPI [07:49] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano BLOCKED by Prohorenkovs, Glebs.
0-0 PP RPI [08:39] Shot by RPI Buckley, Matthew MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 PP RPI [08:56] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano WIDE.
0-0 PP RPI [09:01] Faceoff Tinling, Dovar vs McDonnell, Declan won by NIA.
0-0 PP RPI [09:41] Finnie, Marshall (NIA) penalty complete.
0-0 PP RPI [09:41] End power play for RPI.
0-0 [09:52] Shot by RPI Tinling, Dovar MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
0-0 [10:13] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:13] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
0-0 [10:38] Shot by NIA Niemo, Nicholas MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
0-0 [10:50] Shot by NIA Murakami, Ray BLOCKED by VanDamme, Gunnar.
0-0 [12:09] Shot by RPI Rullers, Rainers BLOCKED by Reist, Andy.
0-0 [12:09] Faceoff Rullers, Rainers vs Reist, Andy won by RPI.

0-0

[12:50] GOAL by Rensselaer Wilson, Luciano (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bono, Ethan and , , On ice for RPI:
Wilson, Luciano; Bono, Ethan; Rullers, Rainers; Sobieski, Kazimier; Kyrkostas, Jackson, On ice for NIA: Reist, Andy; Dietrich,
Grayson; Wallace, Hunter; Roloson, Ross; Eke, Cameron, goal number 1 for season.
Rensselaer 1, Niagara 0

1-0 [12:50] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
1-0 [13:17] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
1-0 [13:34] Faceoff Tinling, Dovar vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-0 [13:36] Shot by NIA McDonnell, Declan MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
1-0 [13:36] Faceoff Tinling, Dovar vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-0 [13:40] Shot by NIA McDonnell, Declan WIDE.
1-0 [14:00] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Maillet, Jacob won by RPI.
1-0 [14:42] Faceoff Rullers, Rainers vs Young, Spencer won by RPI.
1-0 [15:31] Shot by NIA Niemo, Nicholas WIDE.
1-0 [16:40] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip HIT PIPE.
1-0 [16:59] Shot by RPI Tapper, Jagger MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-0 [17:02] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.



1-0 [17:02] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Finnie, Marshall won by RPI.
1-0 [17:39] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-0 [19:07] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
1-0 [19:31] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by RPI.
1-0 [19:55] Shot by NIA Prohorenkovs, Glebs BLOCKED by Wallace, Tyler.
1-0 [20:00] Shot by NIA Hackett, Noah WIDE.
1-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-0 [00:00] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Young, Spencer won by RPI.
1-0 [01:01] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim WIDE.
1-0 [01:42] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob WIDE.
1-0 [01:42] Faceoff Rullers, Rainers vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
1-0 [01:46] Shot by NIA Hackett, Noah WIDE.
1-0 [03:01] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-0 [03:08] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
1-0 [03:08] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Maillet, Jacob won by RPI.
1-0 [04:06] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-0 [04:06] Faceoff Tinling, Dovar vs Finnie, Marshall won by RPI.
1-0 [04:40] Shot by RPI Buckley, Matthew MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-0 [04:40] Faceoff Tapper, Jagger vs Reist, Andy won by NIA.
1-0 [05:48] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-0 [05:48] Faceoff Rullers, Rainers vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
1-0 [06:37] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.

1-0

[07:11] GOAL by Niagara Hackett, Noah (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Prohorenkovs, Glebs and Finnie, Marshall, On ice for
NIA: Hackett, Noah; Prohorenkovs, Glebs; Eke, Cameron; Roloson, Ross; Finnie, Marshall, On ice for RPI: Kyrkostas,
Jackson; Goffredo, Jimmy; VanDamme, Gunnar; Gorton, Jack; Wallace, Tyler, goal number 3 for season.
Rensselaer 1, Niagara 1

1-1 [07:11] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-1 [07:19] Faceoff Tinling, Dovar vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-1 [07:47] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob BLOCKED by Buckley, Matthew.
1-1 [08:21] Shot by NIA Reist, Andy MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
1-1 [08:31] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Dietrich, Grayson won by RPI.
1-1 [08:58] Shot by RPI Wallace, Tyler MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-1 [08:58] Faceoff Rullers, Rainers vs Finnie, Marshall won by NIA.
1-1 [09:21] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Young, Spencer won by RPI.
1-1 [09:34] Shot by RPI Buckley, Matthew MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
1-1 [10:03] Shot by NIA Niemo, Nicholas MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
1-1 [10:56] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
1-1 [11:08] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob MISSED, save Krawchuk, Nate.
1-1 [11:08] Timeout Media.
1-1 [11:08] Bruveris, Bruno at goalie for RPI.
1-1 [11:08] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.

1-1

[11:15] GOAL by Rensselaer Wilson, Luciano (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Rullers, Rainers and , , On
ice for RPI: Wilson, Luciano; Bono, Ethan; Rullers, Rainers; Russell, Trevor; Klassek, Thomas, On ice for NIA: Roloson, Ross;
Murakami, Ray; Hackett, Noah; Prohorenkovs, Glebs; Finnie, Marshall, goal number 2 for season.
Rensselaer 2, Niagara 1

2-1 [11:15] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
2-1 [11:25] Faceoff Wilson, Luciano vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
2-1 [11:49] Shot by NIA Oickle, Nathan BLOCKED by Klassek, Thomas.

2-1

[12:28] GOAL by Rensselaer Gorton, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Kyrkostas, Jackson and Lemieux, Lucas, On ice for
RPI: Gorton, Jack; Lemieux, Lucas; Goffredo, Jimmy; Kyrkostas, Jackson; Gordon, Cole, On ice for NIA: Zimmer, Tyson;
Niemo, Nicholas; Young, Spencer; Oickle, Nathan; Becker, Mitchell, goal number 1 for season.
Rensselaer 3, Niagara 1

3-1 [12:28] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
3-1 [12:59] Shot by RPI Kyrkostas, Jackson MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [13:27] Penalty on Sobieski, Kazimier RPI 2 minutes for Hooking.
3-1 [13:27] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [13:27] Start power play for NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [14:09] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer WIDE.
3-1 PP NIA [15:02] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip BLOCKED by Finnie, Marshall.
3-1 PP NIA [15:02] Faceoff Scherzer, Ian vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [15:11] Faceoff Scherzer, Ian vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.



3-1 PP NIA [15:27] Sobieski, Kazimier (RPI) penalty complete.
3-1 PP NIA [15:27] End power play for NIA.
3-1 [16:08] Shot by NIA Roloson, Ross BLOCKED by Russell, Trevor.
3-1 [16:08] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Finnie, Marshall won by NIA.
3-1 [16:37] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan WIDE.
3-1 [16:42] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [16:44] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [16:49] Shot by RPI Rullers, Rainers BLOCKED by Prohorenkovs, Glebs.
3-1 [16:53] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [17:04] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano WIDE.
3-1 [17:13] Shot by RPI Tinling, Dovar WIDE.
3-1 [17:21] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier BLOCKED by Hackett, Noah.
3-1 [17:39] Shot by RPI Buckley, Matthew MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [18:15] Shot by RPI Russell, Trevor MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [18:23] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [18:23] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
3-1 [18:45] Shot by RPI Scherzer, Ian MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [18:56] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob BLOCKED by Russell, Trevor.
3-1 [19:42] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-1 [00:00] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Young, Spencer won by NIA.
3-1 [01:22] Shot by NIA Wallace, Hunter MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
3-1 [01:31] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
3-1 [01:58] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano BLOCKED by Prohorenkovs, Glebs.
3-1 [02:19] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano BLOCKED by Oickle, Nathan.
3-1 [04:00] Shot by RPI Scherzer, Ian MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [04:05] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier BLOCKED by Reist, Andy.
3-1 [04:36] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
3-1 [04:42] Faceoff Bono, Ethan vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by NIA.
3-1 [05:05] Shot by RPI Rullers, Rainers BLOCKED by Oickle, Nathan.
3-1 [05:49] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim WIDE.
3-1 [06:40] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 [06:53] Shot by RPI Scherzer, Ian BLOCKED by Roloson, Ross.
3-1 [07:22] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by RPI.
3-1 [08:31] Penalty on Buckley, Matthew RPI 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
3-1 [08:31] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [08:31] Start power play for NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [08:38] Shot by NIA Maillet, Jacob MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
3-1 PP NIA [08:40] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
3-1 PP NIA [08:40] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [08:44] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
3-1 PP NIA [08:44] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Maillet, Jacob won by NIA.
3-1 PP NIA [08:55] Shot by NIA Muranov, Maxim WIDE.
3-1 PP NIA [09:10] Shot by NIA Oickle, Nathan WIDE.
3-1 PP NIA [09:18] Shot by RPI Bono, Ethan MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 PP NIA [09:33] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
3-1 PP NIA [09:43] Shot by RPI Rullers, Rainers BLOCKED by McDonnell, Declan.
3-1 PP NIA [09:51] Shot by RPI Rullers, Rainers MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
3-1 PP NIA [10:08] Shot by NIA Hackett, Noah WIDE.
3-1 PP NIA [10:31] Buckley, Matthew (RPI) penalty complete.
3-1 PP NIA [10:31] End power play for NIA.

3-1

[10:32] GOAL by Rensselaer Gordon, Cole (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Wallace, Tyler and , , On ice for RPI: Gordon, Cole;
Wallace, Tyler; Russell, Trevor; Klassek, Thomas; Buckley, Matthew, On ice for NIA: Prohorenkovs, Glebs; Roloson, Ross;
Niemo, Nicholas; Finnie, Marshall; Hackett, Noah, goal number 1 for season.
Rensselaer 4, Niagara 1

4-1 [10:32] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Dietrich, Grayson won by RPI.
4-1 [11:17] Penalty on , TEAM NIA 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
4-1 [11:17] Timeout Media.
4-1 PP RPI [11:17] Start power play for RPI.
4-1 PP RPI [11:17] Faceoff Wallace, Tyler vs Prohorenkovs, Glebs won by RPI.



4-1 PP RPI [11:37] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano BLOCKED by Becker, Mitchell.
4-1 PP RPI [12:11] Shot by NIA Young, Spencer BLOCKED by Wallace, Tyler.
4-1 PP RPI [12:45] Shot by RPI Lemieux, Lucas MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
4-1 PP RPI [12:59] Penalty on Young, Spencer NIA 2 minutes for Slashing.
4-1 PP RPI [12:59] Start power play for RPI.
4-1 PP RPI [12:59] Faceoff Tinling, Dovar vs Maillet, Jacob won by RPI.
4-1 PP RPI [13:16] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
4-1 PP RPI [13:17] Zimmer, Tyson (NIA) penalty complete.
4-1 PP RPI [13:17] End power play for RPI.
4-1 [13:22] Shot by RPI Wilson, Luciano MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
4-1 [13:44] Shot by RPI Sobieski, Kazimier WIDE.
4-1 [14:51] Shot by RPI Sitar, Filip BLOCKED by Eke, Cameron.
4-1 [14:59] Young, Spencer (NIA) penalty complete.
4-1 PP RPI [14:59] End power play for RPI.
4-1 [15:06] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Reist, Andy won by NIA.
4-1 [15:28] Shot by NIA Wallace, Hunter MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
4-1 [16:25] Shot by RPI Ozolins, Gustavs MISSED, save Rolovs, Deivs.
4-1 [16:30] Shot by NIA Hackett, Noah MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
4-1 [18:14] Faceoff Sitar, Filip vs Young, Spencer won by RPI.
4-1 [19:21] Shot by NIA Wallace, Hunter MISSED, save Bruveris, Bruno.
4-1 [19:21] Penalty on Russell, Trevor RPI 2 minutes for Hooking.
4-1 PP NIA [19:21] Start power play for NIA.
4-1 PP NIA [19:21] Faceoff Gordon, Cole vs Reist, Andy won by NIA.
4-1 PP NIA [20:00] End of period.
4-1 PP NIA [20:00] Russell, Trevor (RPI) penalty complete.
4-1 PP NIA [20:00] End power play for NIA.


